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July 1, 2008

Mr. Jim Ulizzi
Safety Environmental Director
ThorWorks Industries
2520 South Campbell Street
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Dear Mr. Ulizzi:

This letter shall serve as the follow-up to the prior communications in the past regarding the
facility's compliance status. The company was sent an NOV letter dated August 9, 2007,
regarding the failure to maintain record keeping requirements in compliance with Permit to Install
(PTI) #03-16314 in addition to the exceedance of ten gallons per day in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (CAC) rule 3745-21-09(U)(2)(e)(iii). The same letter notes two separate
correspondences from Ohio EPA (December 15, 2004 and May 15, 2006) requiring the
company to conduct stack testing of the mixers.

Based on the correspondences in the past, the company has failed to submit an Intent to Test
(ITT) pursuant to Ohio Revised Code (CRC) section 3704.03(l) and OAC rule 3745-15-04. As
detailed in the previous correspondences, the mixers to be tested must be using worst-case
products and the emission units must be operating at maximum process weight rate.

The company may obtain the ITT notification form from Ohio EPA's website at
http://www.epa.state.oh.usldaøclfilesllTl.ødf. The facility is required to submit the ITT by no later
than August 29, 2008.

If you have any questions or comments, you can contact me at (419) 373-3118.

Sincerely,

Mohammad Smidi
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control
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